Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/12/2023 4:09:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,053,457.00 $790,670.21
$0.00 $0.00
$1,053,457.00 $790,670.21
$378,635.35 $255,779.82
$384,529.21 $250,536.99
$19,050.00 $6,009.08
$25,510.00 $21,838.98
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$277,547.00 $209,265.85
$1,085,271.56 $743,430.72
$70.00 $16,520.76
$27,550.00 $41,737.16

($27,480.00)

($59,294.56)
$484,278.90
$424,984.34

($25,216.40)

$22,023.09
$618,862.27
$640,885.36

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($262,786.79)
$0.00
($262,786.79)

$122,855.53
$133,992.22
$13,040.92
$3,671.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$68,281.15
$341,840.84

$16,450.76
($14,187.16)
$2,263.60

$81,317.65
$134,583.37
$215,901.02

Pulled from Production

Budget

$74,158,635.00
$21,020,191.25
$42,669,756.22
$298,550.00
$138,147,132.47

$63,260,264.86
$18,827,487.72
$13,247,888.00
$14,844,363.40
$3,648,459.48
$13,067,581.96
$5,602,704.99
$4,092,687.27
$136,591,437.68

$10,692,752.69
$10,152,805.74
$539,946.95

$2,095,641.74
$32,993,952.31
$35,089,594.05

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$43,346,325.35
$9,164,528.09
$33,021,644.27
$273,588.67
$85,806,086.38

$42,013,845.14
$12,047,975.67
$8,873,603.44
$10,044,266.88
$2,689,453.87
$1,433,386.54
$4,241,902.06
$2,315,914.32
$83,660,347.92

$6,422,993.92
$6,089,908.36
$333,085.56

$2,478,824.02
$35,269,307.12
$37,748,131.14

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($30,812,309.65)
($11,855,663.16)
($9,648,111.95)
($24,961.33)
($52,341,046.09)

$21,246,419.72
$6,779,512.05
$4,374,284.56
$4,800,096.52
$959,005.61
$11,634,195.42
$1,360,802.93
$1,776,772.95
$52,931,089.76

($4,269,758.77)
$4,062,897.38
($206,861.39)

$383,182.28
$2,275,354.81
$2,658,537.09
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