## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

041 - Lee County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74,158,635.00	\$43,346,325.35	(\$30,812,309.65)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,020,191.25	\$9,164,528.09	(\$11,855,663.16)
Local Sources	\$1,053,457.00	\$790,670.21	(\$262,786.79)	\$42,669,756.22	\$33,021,644.27	(\$9,648,111.95)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$298,550.00	\$273,588.67	(\$24,961.33)
Total Revenues:	\$1,053,457.00	\$790,670.21	(\$262,786.79)	\$138,147,132.47	\$85,806,086.38	(\$52,341,046.09)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$378,635.35	\$255,779.82	\$122,855.53	\$63,260,264.86	\$42,013,845.14	\$21,246,419.72
Instructional Support Services	\$384,529.21	\$250,536.99	\$133,992.22	\$18,827,487.72	\$12,047,975.67	\$6,779,512.05
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$19,050.00	\$6,009.08	\$13,040.92	\$13,247,888.00	\$8,873,603.44	\$4,374,284.56
Auxiliary Services	\$25,510.00	\$21,838.98	\$3,671.02	\$14,844,363.40	\$10,044,266.88	\$4,800,096.52
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,648,459.48	\$2,689,453.87	\$959,005.61
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,067,581.96	\$1,433,386.54	\$11,634,195.42
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,602,704.99	\$4,241,902.06	\$1,360,802.93
Other Expenditures	\$277,547.00	\$209,265.85	\$68,281.15	\$4,092,687.27	\$2,315,914.32	\$1,776,772.95
Total Expenditures:	\$1,085,271.56	\$743,430.72	\$341,840.84	\$136,591,437.68	\$83,660,347.92	\$52,931,089.76
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$70.00	\$16,520.76	\$16,450.76	\$10,692,752.69	\$6,422,993.92	(\$4,269,758.77)
Other Financing Uses:	\$27,550.00	\$41,737.16	(\$14,187.16)	\$10,152,805.74	\$6,089,908.36	\$4,062,897.38
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$27,480.00)	(\$25,216.40)	\$2,263.60	\$539,946.95	\$333,085.56	(\$206,861.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$59,294.56)	\$22,023.09	\$81,317.65	\$2,095,641.74	\$2,478,824.02	\$383,182.28
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$484,278.90	\$618,862.27	\$134,583.37	\$32,993,952.31	\$35,269,307.12	\$2,275,354.81
Ending Fund Balance:	\$424,984.34	\$640,885.36	\$215,901.02	\$35,089,594.05	\$37,748,131.14	\$2,658,537.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.